# OP \$40.00 86176983

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. David M. Lafkas, Esq.		07/14/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eureka! Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	3849 Edwards Road	
City:	Newtown	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45244	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86176983	EUREKA! INVENTING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5132719966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: David@EurekaRanch.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Lafkas
Address Line 1: 3849 Edwards Road
Address Line 4: Newtown, OHIO 45244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EUREKA INVENTING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Lafkas
SIGNATURE:	/david m lafkas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0739

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Insert Names(s) of Inventor(s) or Assignor(s)	(1) Mr. David M. Lafkas Esq. (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
Insert Name of	(7) Eureka! Institute, Inc.
Insert Address of Assignee	(8) <u>3849 Edwards Road, Newtown, OH 45244, US</u>
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the trademark known as
Insert Identification Such as Title, Case Number(s), or Foreign Application Number(s)	EUREKA! INVENTING  US Trademark Serial Number 86176983
	Names(s) of Inventor(s) or Assignor(s)  Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee  Insert Identification Such as Title, Case Number(s), or Foreign Application

- 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 2) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Trademarks to issue any and all Trademark Registrations of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 3) Each undersigned hereby grants David M. Lafkas, Esq. power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

© 2014-07-14 Signature (SEAL)